

## Thunderful Group Appoints Mikael Falkner as Chief Financial Officer

Thunderful Group AB (publ) announced today that the company has appointed Mikael Falkner as Chief Financial Officer (CFO). Mikael joins the company's executive management team with extensive experience from senior financial positions at major publicly listed companies. Thunderful Group's interim CFO, Per Alnefelt, will remain with the company for a period to ensure a seamless transition.

The incoming CFO, Mikael Falkner, holds a degree in business administration and has significant experience in several leading, business-oriented roles within finance. His previous positions include Finance Manager for Eastern Europe at the formerly listed Axis Communications, Business Area Controller for the listed Duni Group, followed by the role of Director FP&A and Controlling for the same group, which he is leaving to take on his new role at Thunderful.

"It is with great pleasure that we welcome Mikael Falkner as the new CFO of Thunderful Group. We have recently undergone significant changes, and Mikael's vast experience and forward-leaning approach are exactly what is needed to help Thunderful continue building the right business governance and structures," says **Martin Walfisz**, CEO of Thunderful Group.

"I am very much looking forward to joining Thunderful Group and working with the management team and board to move the company forward. I see strong potential in the company's business, particularly with the adjustments that have been made over the past year," says **Mikael Falkner**, incoming CFO at Thunderful Group.

Martin Walfisz continues: "I would also like to take this opportunity to thank our interim CFO, Per Alnefelt, who, during a very intense period, has managed Thunderful's financial and reporting functions while also playing a key role in the extensive negotiations and structural transactions that have taken place during the second quarter."

Mikael Falkner will assume the position of CFO no later than November 28, 2024.

## For more information, please contact:

Martin Walfisz, CEO, Thunderful Group AB, +46 705 37 19 10, ir@thunderfulgroup.com

This information is information that Thunderful Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-08-27 11:00 CEST.



## **About Thunderful Group**

Thunderful Group focuses on publishing and developing high-quality digital games for PC and console platforms. Headquartered in Gothenburg, Sweden, Thunderful Group spans a significant portion of the game industry value chain through its two main operating segments: Publishing and Co-Development & Services. The group encompasses a global games publishing business, eight game studios with various creative and technological expertise, and a services business. The segments work synergistically to develop, market, and support a diverse portfolio of gaming experiences. Thunderful Group is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed Certified Adviser.

## Attachments

Thunderful Group Appoints Mikael Falkner as Chief Financial Officer